

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 2950

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in CRLA No. 644/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.2950/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states and it also appears from the office report that there was another criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 13889 of 2007 and since exemption from surrendering was not granted, the matter was not heard. It is stated that now it is converted into Crl. Miscellaneous Petition No. 2308 of 2008 and petitioners have surrendered. The Registry will place both the matters together.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master