

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3266/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in CRLA No. 644/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, who is stated to be
indisposed, list after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master